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Tuesday 16th July 2019 
Dear Parents, 

 

Day of Sport: Friday 19th July 
This Friday is our exciting day of sports tasters with some 
awesome surprises this year! Please can all children 
wear PE kit for the day. Year 1 and Year 6 pupils also 
have their final swimming session at The Triangle but 
they won’t miss out as we’ve arranged the rota so 
everyone gets a brilliant day with 5 activities each. This 
year, parents are warmly invited to join us for activities 
from 2pm. Please sign up on the sheets by the ramp into 
the school, near the office – we need an idea of numbers 
interested. We will ask you to make a small voluntary 
donation if you join the fun as this helps pay for some of 
our providers. 
 

September 2019 
Please note that school starts on Wednesday 4th September for pupils in Years 1-6 from September 
(we have two INSET days on Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd September).  
The first day for children in Reception will be Thursday 5th September - morning only, 8:45am - 12pm - so 
pupils will not stay for lunch on the 1st day. Their second day will be Friday 6th September from 8:45am - 
1pm - so Reception pupils are invited to stay for lunch. 

 
Tim Stockdale Foundation: Monday 22nd July 3pm 

Mia would like to invite you to come and try your hand in our lucky dip game and sweet sale as an end 

of term treat. We are raising funds for the Tim Stockdale Foundation. British Olympic showjumper, Tim 

Stockdale died last November aged 54, just a month after being diagnosed with a serious illness. The 

Tim Stockdale Foundation was then set up to raise funds to support people in all sports, helping them 

to reach their goals when they need it via financing/ mental support and logistical support.  Tim loved 

all sport and would have loved to be able to encourage anyone to take up some form of it at any age.  

Please come along after school on Monday 22nd July and help raise as much money and 

awareness as we can. 

 

For more information and donations please see link below. 

Many Thanks  

Mia Breen/ Caroline Breen & Heather Roberts  

https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/breensporthorses 

 

FOTS Summer Fair 2019: 
Thank you for the 
incredible support which 
raised £3441 – a 
fantastic amount to 
invest in our children at 
school. Please come and 
buy your FOTS disco 
tickets for £3 from the 
school office.  

https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/breensporthorses


West Sussex County Council 

Diary dates 

 
Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece, Headteacher 

Friday 19th July Day of Sport 
FOTS End of Term Disco 

Monday 22nd July 9am Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly in Church – everybody welcome 
3pm Lucky dip and cake sale for Tim Stockdale Foundation 

Tuesday 23rd July Last day of term 

Monday 2nd September  School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 3rd September  School closed for INSET 

Wednesday 4th September  School starts for pupils in Years 1-6 

Thursday 5th September 1st day of school for new pupils in Reception (8:45am – 12pm only) 

Friday 6th September 2nd day of  school for new pupils in Reception (8:45am – 1pm only) 

Monday 28th October Half-term break 

Monday 4th November  School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 5th November Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Autumn Term 

Thursday 19th December  Last day of term before Christmas holidays 

Friday 20th December  School closed for INSET 

Monday 23rd December Christmas holidays begin 

Monday 6th January 2020 Pupils return to school for 1st half of Spring Term 

Monday 17th February 2020 Half-term break 

Monday 24th February 2020 Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Spring Term 

Monday 6th April 2020 Easter holidays 

Monday 20th April 2020 Pupils return to school for 1st half of Summer Term 

Friday 8th May 2020 Bank Holiday: 75th Anniversary of VE Day 

Monday 25th May 2020 Half-term break 

Monday 1st June 2020 Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Summer Term 

Friday 17th July 2020 Last day of school year for pupils 

Monday 20th July 2020 School closed for INSET 


